Act 662 HB1764

"AN ACT TO AMEND PARAGRAPH (3) OF SUBSECTION (b) OF SECTION 2 OF ACT 34 OF THE FIRST EXTRAORDINARY SESSION OF 1983, AS AMENDED [ARK. STAT. 80-850.11(b)(3)] TO INCREASE THE 'ADD ON' WEIGHTS FOR SMALL SCHOOL DISTRICTS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Paragraph (3) of subsection (b) of Section 2 of Act 34 of the First Extraordinary Session of 1983, as amended, the same being Arkansas Statutes

80-850.11(b)(3), is hereby amended to read as follows:

"(3) School districts with less than 360 students in average daily membership

the previous year shall be given 'add on' weights based on the following formula with the ADM being that of the previous year.

 $ADM_{(360-ADM)} = Add$ On Weight For the District 600

Districts qualifying for "add on" weights under this provision shall be allowed one hundred percent (100%) of the "add on" weights for which the district

qualifies in the 1983-84 and 1984-85 school years, ninety percent (90%) of the "add on" weights for which the district qualifies in the 1985-86 school year, seventy-five percent (75%) of the "add on" weights for which the district qualified in the 1986-87, 1987-88 and 1988-89 school years, and fifty percent (50%) of the "add on" weights for which the district qualified in the 1989-90 school year. No weighting shall be allowed under this provision beginning in the 1990-91 school year."

SECTION 2. All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this Act are hereby repealed.

APPROVED: April 6, 1987